

C.A.No. 934 OF 2001
ITEM No.1

Court No. 5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.5 in Civil Appeal No.934/2001

K.S. RAVEENDRAN NAIR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VALSALA DEVI & ORS.
(For directions and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 25/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s) Mr. P.Krishnamoorthy, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

For Respondent No.1 Mr. T.L.V.Iyer, Sr.Adv.
Mr. B.V.Deepak, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Pillai, Adv. for
M/s. T.T.K.-Deepak & Co.

For Respondent Nos. Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.
2-4

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By our Order dated 25th January, 2002 we had appointed the Appellant and the 1st Respondent as Joint Managers. It appears that they have not been able to work as Joint Managers. Both are making complaints against each other. In this view of the matter, we remove both of them as Joint Managers. District Education Officer, Kollam to immediately appoint an Administrator for the school. The Administrator to submit reports every three months to the District Education Officer, Kollam.

The Registry to forthwith communicate this Order to the District Education Officer, Kollam.
I.A. stands disposed of accordingly.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master